171.800.428.2626 • www.dongan.com
50 Series
Features
• �All Copper Windings
• �Rugged coil mounted screw terminals
• �UL Class 105°C insulation system, 55°C temperature
rise through 750 VA
• �UL Class 180°C insulation system, 115°C temperature

Conversion to kVA:
The formula used to convert single phase VA to kVA is as
follows:
kVA = VA (Volt Amperes)
       1000
Series HC
Inrush VA
Selection Inrush VA at 85%, 90%, and 95% of
Rated Secondary Voltage
VA
Rating
Catalog
Number
20% Power Factor 40% Power Factor
85% 90% 95% 85% 90% 95%
50 HC-0050-xxx 270 230 190 250 185 140
75 HC-0075-xxx 580 480 350 460 340 250
100 HC-0100-xxx 810 630 440 620 530 350
150 HC-0150-xxx 1350 1050 820 1250 900 640
250 HC-0250-xxx 2040 1610 1170 1940 1420 980
375 HC-0375-xxx 3240 2450 2030 2900 2050 1650
500 HC-0500-xxx 5600 4050 2900 4500 3500 2350
750 HC-0750-xxx 9300 6650 4800 7100 5650 3850
1000 HC-1000-xxx 14500 11000 7900 12600 9700 5800
1500 HC-1500-xxx 24200 18700 13500 19500 14100 9800
2000 HC-2000-xxx 37500 27500 19800 27500 20500 14000
Series IC
Inrush VA
Selection Inrush VA at 85%, 90%, and 95% of Rated
Secondary Voltage
VA
Rating
Catalog
Number
20% Power Factor 40% Power Factor
85% 90% 95% 85% 90% 95%
50 IC-0050-xxx 330 270 210 240 200 140
75 IC-0075-xxx 520 430 340 370 310 220
100 IC-0100-xxx 840 690 540 590 480 352
150 IC-0150-xxx 1390 1150 900 1280 1030 722
250 IC-0250-xxx 2850 2300 1850 1980 1650 1060
350 IC-0350-xxx 3980 3200 2580 2900 2400 1680
500 IC-0500-xxx 7400 6130 4800 5200 4340 3200
750 IC-0750-xxx 12000 10400 8100 8800 7400 5100
1000 IC-1000-xxx 19100 15700 11400 13500 11200 7700
Series 50
Inrush VA
Selection Inrush VA at 85%, 90%, and 95% of
Rated Secondary Voltage